[			رً-ر	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		12-26-2000	(	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			1	PATENT
12-7-	D V	101562436	HEET	r 1050 7
TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the atta	ched original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Typ		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			Securit	y Agreement
Document ID #		License	☐ Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		☐ Merger	Other	
	#		U.S. Gov	
Corrective Do		(For I	Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
L Keel#	Reel# Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional i	names of convey	ing parties attached
				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Millworks, LLC			11 14 2000
·				L
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Ĺ				L
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if a	idditional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	JYD Products, Inc.			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) (				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	63 Cathy Lane			an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
, , ι		<del></del>		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Suite 3			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Burlington	NJ/USA		08016
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repre	esentative Name a	nd Address Enter f	or the first Receiv	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
	for this collection of informa	tion is estimated to average energy	imately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

2/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000285 6042179

1 FC:581

80.00 QP

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0144

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(910) 256-3557			
Name	William J. Mason, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Rhodes & Mason, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	2004 Eastwood Road				
Address (line 3)	Suite 201				
Address (line 4)	Wilmington, North Carolina 28403				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 2			
Enter either t	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	onal numbers attached. In numbers for the same property). Itent Number(s)			
	filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	6,099,074			
signed by the first name	d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	T application number PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 80.00			
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for payr	· — · · —	# 18-1164			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌			
Statement and To the bes attached co indicated h	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as			
William J. M Name of Perso		12/06/00 <b>Date</b>			
		1			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Millworks, LLC (herein the "Assignor") succeeded to all rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,042,179 entitled FOLDING TABLE AND BENCH ASSEMBLY, issued March 28, 2000 (herein the "Patent") under an Assignment dated May 18, 1999 and recorded on February 22, 1999 at Reel/Frame 9773/0755; and

WHEREAS Assignor now desires to assign all rights in said Patent to JYD Products, Inc. (herein the "Assignee").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the undersigned does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this / day of _	7000 ENIBETZ, 2000, at Burlington, New Jersey.
	Millard F Wallace III

Millard F. Wallace, III, Manager Millworks, LLC

State of Nev	v Jersey
County of _	

I, ROBERT C BOWO, a Notary Public of said county and State, do hereby certify that Millard F. Wallace, III, personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Manager of Millworks, LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed by him.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 14 day of NOEMBER, 2000.

My Commission Expires [Affix Notarial Seal]

Notarial Seel
Flobert C. Bond, Notary Public
Lover Providence Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2004

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0146

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Millworks, LLC (herein the "Assignor") succeeded to all rights in U.S. Patent No. 6,099,074 entitled FOLDING TABLE AND BENCH ASSEMBLY, issued August 8, 2000 (herein the "Patent") under an Assignment dated May 18, 1999 and recorded on February 22, 1999 at Reel/Frame 9773/0755; and

WHEREAS Assignor now desires to assign all rights in said Patent to JYD Products, Inc. (herein the "Assignee").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the undersigned does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 14 day of November, 2000, at Burlington, New Jersey.

Millard F. Wallace, III, Manager Millworks, LLC

Notary Public

State of New Jersey

County of Burling ton

I, ROBERT C BOND, a Notary Public of said county and State, do hereby certify that Millard F. Wallace, III, personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Manager of Millworks, LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed by him.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 14 day of November 2.

2000.

My Commission Expires: [Affix Notarial Seal]

**RECORDED: 12/06/2000** 

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0147